# 508917133 12/12/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI690144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Estes	01/31/2013
Jennifer Blackwell	01/31/2013
Sebastian Böhm	01/31/2013
Robert J. Boock	01/31/2013
Jack Pryor	01/30/2013
Peter C Simpson	01/30/2013
Matthew D. Wightlin	01/31/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Dexcom, Inc.
Street Address:	6340 Sequence Dr
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17163083

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:6123393061Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent<br/>using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6123736900

	0.20.00000
Email:	request@slwip.com
Correspondent Name:	Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 2938
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4855.008US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Monsees
SIGNATURE:	Robin Monsees
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2024

# Total Attachments: 9 source=4855008US3\_ASSN#page1.tiff source=4855008US3\_ASSN#page2.tiff source=4855008US3\_ASSN#page3.tiff source=4855008US3\_ASSN#page4.tiff source=4855008US3\_ASSN#page5.tiff source=4855008US3\_ASSN#page6.tiff source=4855008US3\_ASSN#page7.tiff source=4855008US3\_ASSN#page8.tiff

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Dir	rector of the U	.S. Patent and '	Trademark Offic	e: Please record the second the second the second the second sec second second sec	he attached do	cuments or the new	address(es) l	below.

#### 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Michael J. Estes, Jennifer Blackwell, Sebastian Böhm, Robert J. Boock, Jack Pryor, Peter C Simpson, Matthew D. Wightlin

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[ ]Yes [X]No

#### 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Execution Date(s): January 31, 2013, January 31, 2013, January 31, 2013, January 31, 2013, January 30, 2013, January 31, 2013

[X] Assignment [] Merger

- [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name
- [] Joint Research Agreement
- [] Government Interest Assignment
- [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
- [] Other

#### 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:	Dexcom, Inc.		
Street Address:	6340 Sequence Dr		
City:	San Diego		
State/Province:	CA		
Zip:	92121		
Country:	United States of America		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No			

B. Patent No.(s)

Authorized User Name: Christopher G. Wolfe

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Serial No. 17/163,083

Additional numbers attached? [	]Yes	[X]No
--------------------------------	------	-------

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41): \$<u>0.00</u></li> </ul>
Name: Christopher G. Wolfe	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-
Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	0743 []Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (612) 224-3774 Docket Number: <u>4855.008US3</u> Email Address: request@slwip.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743

9. Signature:

Christopher G. Wolfe/Reg. No. 56,264	1 Christopher G. Wolfe	/	Dec 12, 2024	_
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	-
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet,	, attachme	ents, and documents: 9	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 069562 FRAME: 0735

### ASSIGNMENT

119728 Sachbrook Ct. 119728 JU3/<sup>64,W1</sup>/31/13 WHEREAS, Michael J. Estes, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6863 Waite Drive, San Diego, CA 92115; Jennifer Blackwell, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3544 Caminito El Rincon, #50, San Diego, CA 92130; Sebastian Bohm, a citizen of Germany, residing at 5075 Fallenwood Lane, San Diego, CA 92121; Robert J. Boock, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5106 Delaney Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008; Jack Pryor, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15590 Paseo Jenghiz, San Diego, CA 92129; Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; and Matthew D. Wightlin, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8637 Jenny Avenue, San Diego, CA 92423, (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS TO COMPENSATE FOR EFFECTS OF TEMPERATURE ON IMPLANTABLE SENSORS (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"); AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc., a Corporation, with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/666618, filed June 29, 2012). and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations. continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof: and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or

> PATENT REEL: 069562 FRAME: 0736

W. N

92128

Application No.: 13/747,746 Filing Date: January 23, 2013

declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Legal Name of Inventor: Michael J. Estes

SS.

Signature;

Date: 1/21/2013

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

# COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On 31-3AN-2013 before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared **Michael J. Estes** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



Legal Name of inventor:	Jennifer Blackweft	
Signature:	<u>J</u>	Date: 1/51/13
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Signature before a Notary	is desirable but not required.
COUNTY OFSAN DIEGO		

On 31 - 3AN - 203, before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared **Jennifer Blackwell** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

al Car

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



Legal Name of inventor: Sebastian Bohm	
Signature:	Date: 1/3//20/3
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	fore a Notary is desirable but not required.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
On <u>31-)AN-2013</u> , before me, <u>NENEE</u> 2AVALA notary public, personally appeared <b>Sebastian Bohm</b> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Kines Savalor
[SEAL]	Notary Signature

RENEE ZAVALA COMM. #1859755 z Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug. 1, 2013 (

Application No.: 13/747,746 Filing Date: January 23, 2013

# Legal Name of inventor: Robert J. Boock

Signature;

Date:

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ss.

# COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On  $31 - 3n^{-2013}$ , before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared **Robert J. Boock** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

[SEAL]



# Legal Name of inventor: Jack Pryor

Signature

1/30/13 Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

ss,

# COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On 30-38N-2013 before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared **Jack Pryor** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



# Legal Name of inventor: Peter C. Simpson

Signature:

[SEAL]

Date:

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS:

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On  $3253 \times 523$ , before me, Renee Zavala, notary public, personally appeared **Peter C. Simpson** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature



# Legal Name of inventor: Matthew D. Wightlin

Signature:

Martal Date: 1/31

Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



14727816:JSJ